
2021-2022 PM BUS ROUTES

HUNKING MIDDLE SCHOOL 08/30/2021

01 - Hunking PM

LOCATIONTIME

RTE 01,

2:45 pm HUNKING MIDDLE (HUNK)1

2:47 pm HAVERHILL DAYCARE/367 S 

MAIN ST

2

2:49 pm S WARREN ST & S KIMBALL ST3

2:51 pm MAIN ST & WHITE ST4

2:52 pm 6TH AVE & MAIN ST5

2:59 pm HARBOR DR & OLD FERRY RD6

04 - Hunking PM

LOCATIONTIME

RTE 04,

2:45 pm HUNKING MIDDLE (HUNK)1

2:49 pm 55 S SPRING @ WOOD SCHOOL 

DAYCARE

2

2:53 pm MAIN ST & PRESIDENTIAL DR3

2:59 pm SALEM ST @ HARDING AVE4

3:03 pm SALEM ST @ AGAWAM AVE5

05 - Hunking PM

LOCATIONTIME

RTE 05,

2:45 pm HUNKING MIDDLE (HUNK)1

2:53 pm CROSS RD & FERRY RD2

2:57 pm OXFORD AVE & S ST3

3:00 pm M ST & OXFORD AVE4

3:04 pm I ST & OXFORD AVE5

3:07 pm CEDARLAND D/C &  BOSTON RD6

3:11 pm 806 S MAIN ST7

06 - Hunking PM

LOCATIONTIME

RTE 06,

2:45 pm HUNKING MIDDLE (HUNK)1

2:51 pm FARRWOOD DR & BOSTON RD 

(2ND DRIVEWAY)

2

2:52 pm 400 FARRWOOD DR3

2:53 pm FARRWOOD DR & STERLING LN4

2:54 pm FARRWOOD DR & BOSTON RD 

(1ST DRIVEWAY)

5

3:01 pm YOUTH EMPOWERHOUSE - 7 

WILLIAM ST

6

3:02 pm YWCA - 107  WINTER ST7

07 - Hunking PM

LOCATIONTIME

RTE 07,

2:45 pm HUNKING MIDDLE (HUNK)1

2:49 pm CARRINGTON WAY & 

KINGSBURY AVE

2

2:50 pm HYATT AVE & KINGSBURY AVE3

2:53 pm ALLISON CIR & JULIANNA DR4

2:55 pm 10 LYONS FARM RD5

2:58 pm BUCKINGHAM LN & 

LINCOLNSHIRE DR

6

3:00 pm KINGSBURY AVE & 

LINCOLNSHIRE DR

7

3:05 pm 198 KINGSBURY AVE8

3:08 pm 495 KINGSBURY AVE9

3:13 pm 322 BOXFORD RD10

3:14 pm 257 BOXFORD RD11

3:16 pm CHADWICK RD & TOWNE HILL RD12

08 - Hunking P.M.

LOCATIONTIME

RTE 08,

2:45 pm HUNKING MIDDLE (HUNK)1

2:50 pm SALEM ST & MAYNARD AVE2

2:51 pm SALEM ST & VALLEY VIEW FARM 

RD

3

2:52 pm GROVELAND RD & ROBERT RD4

2:52 pm 75 OLD GROVELAND RD5

2:53 pm GROVELAND RD & PHILLIP'S 

XING

6

2:55 pm 94 LAWRENCE RD7

2:56 pm CLOVER LN & S CROSS RD8

2:57 pm SALEM ST & STELYANI DR9

2:58 pm CHADWICK RD & MITCHELL 

BARRETT LN

10

2:59 pm CHADWICK RD & REGENT AVE11

3:00 pm BOXFORD RD & WILLIAM AVE12

3:01 pm 218 BOXFORD RD13

3:02 pm 60 BOXFORD RD14

3:02 pm 22 BOXFORD RD15

3:03 pm BOXFORD RD & SALEM ST16

3:04 pm ORCHARD HILL RD & SALEM ST17

09 - Hunking PM

LOCATIONTIME

RTE 09,

2:45 pm HUNKING MIDDLE (HUNK)1

2:50 pm CHADWICK ST & S PLEASANT ST2

2:55 pm 55 EMERSON ST3

2:58 pm ESSEX ST & LOCKE ST4

3:02 pm WASHINGTON ST & JACKSON ST5

3:06 pm HIGH ST & PILLING ST6

3:09 pm OBSERVATORY AVE & 

WASHINGTON ST

7

15 - Hunking PM

LOCATIONTIME

RTE 15,

2:50 pm HUNKING MIDDLE (HUNK)1

2:51 pm S MAIN ST & WAINWRIGHT AVE2

2:54 pm FOREST ACRES DR & S MAIN ST3

27 - Hunking PM

LOCATIONTIME

RTE 27,

2:45 pm HUNKING MIDDLE (HUNK)1

2:51 pm RAINBOW DR & S RIVERVIEW ST2

2:55 pm 107 FERRY RD3

3:01 pm 193 WILLOW AVE4

3:05 pm 100 WILLOW AVE5

30 - Hunking PM

LOCATIONTIME

RTE 30,

2:45 pm HUNKING MIDDLE (HUNK)1

2:47 pm CHURCH ST & S MAIN ST2

2:48 pm HAWTHORNE ST & SALEM ST3

Page 1Routefinder Pro 12.1 MJP1of
trip06.rpt


